

Terms of participation Brassweek Samedan master class

These conditions of participation apply to the registration and participation in the master class of the Brassweek Samedan association. By submitting the registration form, the participant agrees to these terms of participation.

Registration

Registration takes place via <u>www.brassweek.com</u> and is binding. The receipt of your registration will be confirmed by e-mail. This confirmation concludes the contract between the participant and the Brassweek Samedan association.

Registration deadline

Registration closes on **30 April**. Space is limited. Registrations will be considered in the order in which they are received. Late registrations are subject to availability.

Participation fees

The participation fee for active participants is CHF 500 (excl. board and accommodation). Students receive a 20 % discount. Passive participants (audience) pay CHF 300.

Terms of payment

You will receive an invoice for the participation fee in June. The amount must be paid before the course starts. Brassweek Samedan does not cover any bank charges (bank transfer free of charge for the recipient).

Withdrawal from participation

Cancellations must be made in writing or by e-mail to <u>info@brassweek.com</u>. In case of cancellation **before** the registration deadline, the participation fee will be refunded. For cancellations received **after** the registration deadline and until 30 days before the course starts, 50 % of the course fee will be charged. For cancellations received after this date, the full course fee will be charged, except in proven cases of force majeure (e.g. illness, accident, death in the family). These cancellations must be made by the beginning of the course at the latest. In the event of cancellation, please provide your bank details. If a participant is unable to attend, they may nominate a substitute participant free of charge.

Cancellation due to insufficient number of participants

Brassweek Samedan reserves the right to cancel the master class if there is an insufficient number of participants. The cancellation will take place after the registration deadline. In the event of cancellation, any fees already paid will be refunded.

Participation of minors

There is no age limit for participating in the master class. However, minors under 16 years may only participate if accompanied by an adult. Neither supervision nor liability can be assumed for underage participants. The parent or guardian who enrols the underage participant for the master class agrees that Brassweek Samedan does not exercise any supervision. This particularly applies to behaviour outside the organised course activities and outside the course premises. For each registration of an underage participant a declaration signed by the parent or guardian is required.





Rights to utilisation of visual and sound recordings

With the registration, each participant agrees that *Brassweek Samedan* may use any visual and sound recordings made in connection with their participation in the master class or a concert, including interviews, for advertising *Brassweek Samedan*.

Choice of law, place of jurisdiction

Swiss law applies to all legal relations between the participants and the *Brassweek Samedan* association. The **place of jurisdiction** for all disputes arising from or in connection with the master class is **Samedan**, Switzerland.

Samedan, 3 January 2022/oe

